CENTRE FOR THE EMPOWERMENT OF PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES Punjabi University, Patiala-147002 (Punjab) (Established under Punjab Act no.35 of 1961)

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERTAKING (MOU)

This Memorandum of understanding is signed between: 1. Senior Secondary, Model School, Punjabi University, Patiala, Punjab 147001 One Part;

AND

Punjabi University, with its principal place of operation at NH 64, next to urban Estate Phase II, Patiala, Punjab-147002 hereinafter referred to as "Partner" (which expression shall, unless repugnant to the context, include its successors in interest, administrators, and assigns) of the **Other Part**.

FIELD OF COOPORATION:

- A. Both the Institutions shall involve a mutually acceptable schedule to develop programs, hold seminars and exchanges visits.
- B. The said academic interaction and intellectual assimilation may include.
- Faculty/Staff development and exchange.
- ii. Exchange of Students.
- iii. Seminar/research, conferences and workshop.

iv. Collaborations in the sharing of academic data, scientific information, intellectual property, articles and publications.

Name:

incipal sen see model school

Pbr. university, patro

Principal, Sen. Sec. Model School, Punjab! University, Patiala, By:

(Prof. Arvind)

Vice Chancellor,

Punjabi University, Patiala.